ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

6/2/09
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 0000423
Public Health $180,000 Total

Record $180,000 of increased revenue from the Federal government for the Women, Infarits
& Children (WIC) grant and expenses matching the revenue amount.

Transfer No: 2007765

Agricultural Commissioner $125, 000 Total

Recognize unanticipated State revenue of $125,000 due to additional Weed Management
funding and Un-refunded Gas Tax revenue to offset expenditures in Weed Management
related costs and increases in various other expenditures.

Transfer No: 2007773

County Executive Office $181,000 Total
Human Resources

Recognize unanticipated revenue ($116,000), release designation ($65,000) and increase
the Services and Supplies object level ($181,000) for year-end balancing to pay for benefit
administration and actuarial consulting costs.

Transfer No: 2007779

County Executive Office $331,000 Total
Human Resources

Release designation to pay for increased Unemployment Insurance Claims ($100,000) and
for Self-Funded Dental Claims ($231,000).

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN
THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND

DETAIL
6/2/2009
Beginning Balance (FIN),
7/31/08
None
General Fund Contingency
Transfers:

12/9/08 Treasurer -Tax Collector, Information
Technology
Budget Revision: 2007612

Board Letter

Approve Budget Revision for to fund a new Business Leader

General Position to lead the Property Tax Replacement
Project

2/17/09 General County Programs - First Five

Budget Revision: 2007653

1/22/08 Board Letter/Budget Revision Summary
2/17/09

That the Board of Supervisors considers the County’s
participation in the Downtown Child Care Study by
assuming a lead role on the project and authorize funding
in the amount of $10,000 to participate in the Down town
Child Care Assessment Survey. Approved by the Board on
January 22, 2008.

4/14/09 General County Programs/Court Special
Services

Budget Revision: 2007727

For unanticipated costs for mandated indigent defense.

Ending Balance (FIN), 6/2/09

$800,000.00

($86,000.00)

($10,000.00)

($385,000.00)

$319,000.00



BJE 0000423

Budget Revision Request Budgel Joural Enty 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject ! Tltle Provide a shoﬂ description for this budget revision lequest For example "Des;gnate funds for .

Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments" or-"Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Public Health: Record $180,000 of increased revenue from the Federal government for the Women, Infants & Children (WIC)
grant and expenses matching the revenue amount.

Justlflcatlon For all changes ‘explain what the change is for and why itis needed: Attach additional justification; board Letters or spreadsheet; if
appropriate. When movmg Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the /ncrease or decrease For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no_other alternative funding source is available. ' i

This Budget Revision Request will adjust the Public Health Department's FY 2008-09 adopted budget by mcreasmg $180 000
of Revenues and Expenditures related to the FY 2008-09 WIC grant. This increase in budget is caused by a caseload
allocation increase. This revision increases Services and Supplies ($155,000), and Other Charges ($25,000).

The Services and Supplies line item accounts that will be increased are: LI 7669 Cost Allocations ($80,000), LI 7455
Computers/Software ($26,000), LI 7347 Furniture and Fixtures ($15,000), LI 7671 Special Projects ($14,000), LI 7450 Office
Expense ($10,000), LI 7650 Special Departmental Expense ($7,000), and LI 7730 Transportation and Travel ($3,000). The
Other Charges line item accounts that will be increased are: LI 7891 Reprographics Services ($12,000), LI 7895 Liability
nsurance ($8,000), LI 7760 Utilities ($4,000), and LI 7898 Telephone Workorders ($1,000). The amended FY 2008-09 grant
total is $2,668,326. The Grant provides funding to the Public Health Department for Women, Infants and Children's nutrition.
WIC provides nutrition education, breastfeeding promotion and support, nutritious supplemental food

vouchers and referrals to health and social services.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease)in 041 / 0042 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 00 ‘ | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 155,000 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges 25,000 @0 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets 00 ’ | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 00 | 00 } 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue 180,000 00 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources 00 | 00 , | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 | 00 1 00 00
:Departrriental Authokriz'artio‘n ‘  Auditor-Controller | CEOs Recomr?'e_l";datlon o Board okal’Jper\'Iis‘or’s Action

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal

A Tty E”’p"we SL:Z%’.U{ % alt

Departmént Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove i Datd iy SI @%a@;}g\?d Date

Accounting Form.

I

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bo(gfd'P

o

Department Head Date dated B3/53. Al = RS Agenda Item
o

Department Head Date ‘/ﬁgg Auditor-Corfirdller : Cdunty?xécutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN N 4 Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




600¢/¥1/G -UQ psiulid

Nid ‘Bieqieg ejues jo Ajunod

oo.ooodw%ﬁ.

00'000°081
uoisiasy jabpng DIM| 906002 7521 [00°000°L 86872 0ese L0 <00
uolsinay 18bpng DM 906002 2521 |00°000'y 0941 0€s¢ L0 00
uoisiaey Jafipng DIM| 906002 2S¢l |00°000'8 568/ 0€s¢e L0 200
uoisiasy Jabpng DIM|  90600¢ 25zl |00°000'2h 1684 0€S¢ L0 <v00
uoisiAay Jebpng DIM| 906002 ZSZL |00°000' 0€ll | 0E£S¢C 90 <v00
uotsinay jebpng DIM| 906002 Z5Z1 |00°000'L 069/, | 0EsZ L0 2700
uoisiasy jebpng OIM| 906002 Zsz1l {00°000'0L 0Svs 0ESe L¥0 Zv00
uotsiaay jebpng DIM| 906002 Z5zZl 0070007l 1292 0ese L¥0 200
uoisiaay 3ebpng DIM| 906002 ZGZl {00°000's) LyEL | 0EGC L0 Zy00
uoisiaey Jebpng DIM| 908002 zGzl |00°000'9z SS¥. | 0ESe L0 ¢v00
uoisiaey Jabpng DI 906002 Z5zZ1 |00°000'08 699/, | 0€5Z Ly0 ¢y00
uojsinay j@bpng DIM| 906002 414" 00°000'081 68.y | 02ve L¥0 Z¥00
uonduosa  pouad mn wunowy unowy 100y 100y

uonoesuel]  1abpng 108foid 610 Boid  ypain Hgaq ! 19 de@  pung

puowilag UuAt sBquy 381 jeaoaddy

1equiy ‘el upny

1uQ 1804

Aug [eulnor 1@6png - 3rg 191 Juswnoog

0€2s601 ‘adiyoleg

i

Anuz jeuinor 1obpng - 3rg
€Z¥0000 Anu3z Jeuinop 3obpng



BJE 2007765

Budget Revision Request

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",

Agricultural Commissioner: Recognize unanticipated State revenue of $125,000 due to additional Weed Management funding
and Unrefunded Gas Tax revenue to offset expenditures in Weed Management related costs and increases in various other ¢«

pond,

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Altach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This Budget Revision recognizes unanticipated State revenues of $125,000 due to additional Weed Management funding and
Unrefunded Gas Tax revenue from the California Department of Food and Agriculture with offsetting increases in Weed

Management related expenditures of $55,000, and other increases in expenditures for Conflict Resolution training of $15,000;
Weights and Measures equipment maintenance of $5,000; walkway safety repairs of $3,000; various increases in utility costs

of $10,000; increases in motor pool charges of $15,000; new GPS devices of $16,000; and a new microscope for the Santa
Maria lab of $6,000.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 051 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 1 00
Services & Supplies 78,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 <
[
Other Charges 25,000 | 00 | 00 00 » =5 =
Fixed Assels 22,000 | 00 00 oo = = | 00
o D= 00
Other Financing Uses | | 00 loo = % . | 00
. | y
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 -L{ = | 00
Reserve or Designation 100 | 00 | 00 j: = | 00
!
Sources: — =
— [
Revenue 125,000 | 00 | 00 (00 ™ ¢~ | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 )
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 I 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
. - 5 / 7/ &g [ZKpprove [JApproved
m&_@iﬂ%_ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Department Head ate Entry if applicable Approved as to I:]Disapprove DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Pt
Department Head Date : % /g Qﬂ Agenda ltem
Department Head Date AudttorCO}w@er T"County Executive Offcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



Nid ‘eieqieq ejues jo Ajunod

aleg £g pajsod ojeq alneubig pazuoyiny jeluswpedag 7 #8UoYd g pasedaig wio

/dO //I /w ‘\@\Ex/v/w/. OU@JW so|aJopy eus|g

ge| NS Joj adoosouoiwl mau eseyoind| H sainjipuadxa YN J0) S1S00 [euOnIPPY| Q
S80INOP SO MaU 8seyaindl 9 soueusjuew juswdinbs | 9 AA 10} S1S00 [euOHIPPY! D
soueusjuleW pue sabieyd j0od Jojow [RUOHIPPY| o sainjipuadxs 16w 101jU0D pue YINAA [BUONIPPY 9
~ selun ul Sesealoul IO} S}S0O [BUOHIPPY| T dxe osiW 48A00 0) 8nuaAal pajedionueun ul Buugl v
uopduoseq Q[ J0seq
seoLwod [ 00°000°GZ 1 0000062}
3 | 6002/90 000} | 00°000'} 508/ S0 | 1000
3 | 6002/90 | ,, 000l | 00°000°Z 1908 | | 150 | L000
3| 6002/90 o 000l | 00'000'E | 1 g082| | 1S0 | 00O
3 |e00z90| | | o000L |0OQOOY - 08L ‘ 1S0 | 1000
a | 600z/s0 - 000l | 00°000°E 059/ | 150 | 1000
a | 600Z/40 000Z | 00°000'S - | 0s9s ) S0 | 1000
O | 6002/90 000€ | 00°000'S ozkL | | 150 | 1000
g | 6002/90 000Z | 00°000% 0LG. S0 | 1000
g | 6002/50 0002 | 00°009'9 0L, | LSO | 1000
g | 6002Z/10 000€ | 00°00Z - 0LG. S0 | 1000
a | 6002/L0 000L | 00°00S'h 0lS. | | LSO | 1000
g | 800Z/L0 000 | 00°002'Z | 0L 150 | 1000
g | 6002/¥0 000Z | 00°000'S) ‘ N 0lS. | LSO | 1000
g | 800z/60 | 000z | 00°000°G} 0LS. 1S0 | 1000
S T e e e e
v | 600270 0002 | 00000°ZL | ooov | Ozvz | LSO | 1000
Qloseq  poued 16pg 1afoid wnbio  weiboid Junowy J(paio Junowy 1geq Juncooy  junoooy  Juapedsqg  pung
wa) aur °
G9..00¢
AR
3rg # juawnoog # lled ] ypny ajeq buysod # abed
8/81-601-000 ., oo (sur1-uQ) Anuz feusnop Emb:m




Nid ‘eseqieq ejueg jo Ajuno)

aleQ g paisod . 9ea ainjeubig pazuoyny jelusuiedaq 4 8uoud fg pasedard wio4
rﬁﬂ//l/w lé)ﬂ Z&é@ QNN SOJQIO\ BUS[T
uonduoseq Q4988
sEioLwios | 00°000°GZ L 00°000'Gz1
H | 6002/90 000Z | 00°000'9 00€8 S0 | L000
9 6002/80 000¥ | 00°000'9L 00€8 LGO L0000
4 6002/90 000¢ | 00°000°GL €687 LGO 1000
Qilossq  pousd 1Bpg 18loig wnbiy  wesBoid JunowY Jpan Junowy Jigaq URoooy  Junoody  Juswipedsg  pund
way aur] 0
G9..00¢
Z g
3rg # Juswnooq # |IB1L PNy sjeq bupsod 4 obed

8/81-60L-000 (e

(aur7-uQ) Aiug jeusnop ymm_u:m_




Budget Revision Request BJE 2007773

Budget Journal Entry ¥
Gov. Code Sec. 23125 & 29130
- : JE 2256253
SUb]ECt / Title: rrovide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Jourmal Enfry ¥
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

CEO/Human Resources: Recognize unanticipated revenue ($116,000), release designation ($65,000) and increase the

Services & Supplies object level ($181,000) for year-end balancing to pay for benefit administration and actuarial consulting
costs.

Justification: rorarn changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The Board approved Board Contract BC08115 with Mercer Inc and released $100,000 of General Fund Contingency to cover
the total cost of the contract. This is a multi-year contract and unused funds from FY 07-08 were designated and carried
forward to FY 08-09. This revision releases $65,000 of the contingency funds, leaving approximately $9,000 in the designation
for future costs. The unanticipated $116,000 of benefits administration revenue comes from two sources. $30,000 is the result
of penalty payments paid by Blue Shield for missing contractual performance measures. The remaining $86,000 is the result
of funds released to the County by Segal when their contract with the County ended and they were replaced by Alliant. While
Segal's contract was active they administered these funds on the County's behalf and paid for various benefit administration

costs at the direction of the County. Once the contract ended, the remaining funds were transferred to the County and will now

be used to pay for the benefit administration costs (budgeted in the Services & Supplies object level) that were previously paid
through Segal. This adjustment has no net cost to the County.

Financiai Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / FL;Jgd T
Increase or (Decrease) in 064 / 0001 / / = fé "‘é ’;
Appropriation for / Uses: Z ; ;;4\ 1
Salaries & Benefits } 00 } 00 I 00 = AE:OO +
Services & Supplies 181,000 | 00 | 00 f 00 ¥ ow | 00 &3
». v
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 =
) =
Fixed Assels ] 00 | 00 ’ 00 = ;
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 =
Intratund Transfers ] 00 | 00 | 00 '
Reserve or Designation ! 00 ’ 00 ‘ 00
Sources: ;( = g
Revenue 116,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 g ~ | 00
=
Other Financing Sources f 00 i 00 l 00 m o [ 00
— P\)
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 65,000 t 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - | oo | 00 | 00 | 00
I?{%partmenta/lﬁmh/‘“’/é@;aﬁon Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
& { /, - 5’ g / & %Approve . DApproved
g %A‘— LA e Budgé(tfjoumai Entry and Related Journal M,
Department Heag-.........—Bate 4 Entry ff applicable Approved as to DDisapprove %\ [:]Disapproved Date
Accofhniina Form. Transler/Revision in Accordance with Bard Policy
dated 8/3/93. [
Department Head Date Agenda ltem
/ (' s
Department Head Date &y Auditor,Zgntroller County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN

Revised 8/05
AC-FIN-5001



Nid ‘Biequeg BjURS JO AJUNOH

aeq kg paysod ajed ameubig pazuoyiny jgluswyedaq mé #8uoyd kg pesedaigd uuo-

usAnbN uoQg

S]S0D) UIWpPY Jjeueg Jo) iddy asealou]l g

1oBNUOY JaoJa|y Jo) uoneubise( jo esesley VY

uopduoseg Q9880

sgioLuod | 00°000° 181 00°000'181

g 600¢/S0 000€ | 00°000°LC 0s¥. | 0€5C | P90 1000

= 600¢/S0 000€ | 00°000°G6 09%L | 0€SC | ¥90 1000

d 600¢/S0 000¢ 00°000'98 6065 | 0cvC | P90 1000

g 600¢/S0 0001 00°000°'0¢ 6065 @ 0cvC | P90 1000

A 600¢/50 0001 00°000'G9 6616 | O0cve | ¥90 1000

A 600¢/50 000} | 00°000'G9 09%.L | 0gSC | P90 1000

a1 oseg pouad ‘1bpg 108f01d un 610 weiboig Junowy 1pai) unoty 398 UNOooY _ unoooy  jualupedsg pun4
way aur i
MNNNOON £629G¢cdr Lo}
arg # uswnsog # [led] Jipny ajeq buysod # abed
£/28601-000 oo (sur-uo) Anu3 jeuinor 1ebpng




Nid ‘eiequeqg eiueg jo Aljunog

~

2jeQ Ag pajsog 3jeQ ainjeubis pazuoyiny euswpedsq ¢ # auoyd Ag patedaig wio4
usAnBbN uoQ
10B1IUOD) 180I8IN 10} co:mcm_mmm 2Ses|oYy \vi
uonduoseq Q) 1958Q
siEloLwod | 00°000°G9 00°000'G9
v 000} ! 00°000'S9 6646 | 0142 90 L000
v 000+ 00°000'S9 6646 | 00L¢ 790 £000
] 42s8Q joysodaq ealy Aunijoy 108l01d wn 610 weiboig junouty jipain junowy 1ga8Q JUNo29Y wunoay  juswypedag pun4
waj| su 19
(3)Hroea 7]
MMNmmNN (A\) SluBLIBAA D
€222,00z3rg Lo b -
3Jr # juswnooq # [1BA] UpnYy ajeq Busog # abey :80AL YSED) S,48INSeal |
£525-601-000 . oo , (8ur-uQ) Anu3z jeuinor




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007779
Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject / Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE 2256423

Related Journal Entry #

Claims ($231,000).

CEO/HR: Release designation to pay for increased Unemployment Insurance Claims ($100,000) and for Self-Funded Dental

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Afttach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Due to unanticipated increases in both Unemployment ($100,000) and Self-Funded Dental claims ($231,000) CEO/HR will
increase the use of reserves and increase appropriations for Unemployment and Self-Funded insurance claims. :

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

increase or (Decrease) in 064 / 1913 064 / 1914 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits ‘ 00 ’ 00 | 00 = é‘% I 00
Services & Supplies | 00 11,000 | 00 | 00 = 3 | 00
Other Charges 100,000 | 00 220,000 | 00 | 00 o oo
Fixed Assets l 00 ’ 00 | 0 < us ‘2| 00
= =
Other Financing Uses ] 00 } 00 ' 00 = ““3 Fﬂl 00
o ©
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 o | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 } 00 | 00 g ((g | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 I 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources I 00 f 00 ’ 00 -
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 100,000 i 00 231,000 l 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 [ 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEQO's Recommendation

TF i
Board of Sé}per‘)_:sor‘s Action

[

/. (X Approve DApproveééa? ¢n -
o . S g LEe)
07&“///4/&4‘7&/ //7( % Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
_~Department Head™ Date Entry if applicable Approved as fo DDisapprove | I:]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Poli
Department Head Date ; / / dated B/3/93. Agenda ltem
Y <T e fF, , f) g
(AS/7-6% Qeth Y,
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller JCounty Executive Officer

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-3001

Revised 8/05



Nid ‘eleqieg ejueg jo Ajunogn

ajeq Ag paysod aleq ainjeubis pazuoyiny |eluswpedsq QR\ 4 auoyd Ag pasedaid wiog
uaAnBN uoQ
|BIUS(] 4S 9SkaldU| PUB SBAI8SaY asesdd d
8oUBINSU| 3 8SBalou| pUL SBAISSaY 8ses|sy| VY
uogduosaq @) JosaQ
sieoLwiod | 00°000° HEE 00°000°LEE
d 6002/50 €698 00°000°L€2 0096 | Ocve | ¥90 | vi6l
d 600¢/S0 £€98 | 00000+ 0lSL | 0ESe | ¥90 | vi6}
g 600¢2/50 €£€98  00°000'022 I¥8L | 0ESC | ¥90 | vI6lL
v 6002¢/S90 €98 00°000°00+ 0096 | Ocve | ¥90 | €16}
v 600¢/50 2€98 | 00°000°00+ b¥84 | 08SC | ¥90 | €1l61
Qoseq  pouad 'ibpg josfoid wnbio  weiboig junowy ypaig Junowy hgeq junoooy  junoooy  jusuedsq  pung
wal| aut] 1
ON.N.NOON gecyoseedr S A S
30 # Juswnoog # [[BIL Wpny ajeq buysod # afed

€609-60+-000 . 1oreq

(auI7-uQ) Aiu3g jeulnor 18bpng




NI4 ‘eleqieq ejues jo Alunon

ajeq Ag paisod ajeq aimeufis pezuoyiny [eiuspedsq HV # auoyd Ag paredald wio4
usAnbpN uoQ
7161 Pun4 10] SoAI19SaY ases|ayl g
€161 pund 1o} senlosay aseg|ayl Vv
uoyduosag @ Joseq
sielLwiod | 00°000' LEE 00°000°LE€
g €698 | 00°000°LE2 0096 | OkLe @ ¥90 | Pi6}
g 00°000°L€C 0GeEe vi6l
A 2€98 | 00°000'00+ 0096 | OkLe . ¥90 | €l6t
v 00°000°00t 0SgEce €16l
a1 4aseg ioysodag ealy Aungoy 18loid wnbio  wesboig junouwy Jipaio Junowy )igaQ Junoody  junoooy  luswpedsg  pung
wayf aup 19
@ pLoe3 [
tcr9sce 6.,0023rg Lo o m
31 # Wewnaog # lledt upny ajeq Bunsod 4 obeg :90A] yse) sJeinseai]

§209-60+-000 .\ \opeq

(aur7-uQ) Aiu3z jeudnor




